| House   | Amendment NO   |
|---|--|
|   | Offered By   |
|   | or Senate Substitute No. 2 for Senate Committee Substitute 08.026, Lines 39 through 40, by deleting all of said line and   |
| assistance benefits to or for the person are terminating twenty-five percent of the | rminating thirty percent of the amount of temporary and the person's family for a family of three or fewer people amount of temporary assistance benefits to or for the ily of four or more people, for a maximum of ten"; and |
| Further amend said bill, page, and section thereof the following:                   | n, Line 43, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu   |
| the dependent children of the person shall  | n, the portion of the temporary assistance benefits allotted to all be paid to a third-party payee, as determined by the chird-party payee to provide for the dependent children.";  |
| Further amend said bill by amending the accordingly.                                | title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| Action Taken  | Date   |